1 J D/at	ORM COVER SHEET  V. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Ragold, Inc.  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other	Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company 410 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60611
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: June 4, 2001	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - Delaware Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _X _ No {Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A Application augretown	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Vec   V   No.
4. Application number(s) or registration number	er(s):
A. Trademark Application No(s). 76-255,359 75-444,472 73-765,998 73-633,880 74-188,124 74-100,751 74-100,949 75-913,034	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/registrations involved:
Sion Kim, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$240  X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Reference 617000/25)  8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385
DO NOT USE T	<del></del>
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached
Sion Kim	October 8, 2001
Name Sig.  Total number of pages including cover st	patureDate

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") made as of June 4, 2001, by and among Ragold, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 4, 2001 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignor, Ragolds Susswaren GmbH & Co., an affiliate of Assignor, Assignee, Amurol Confections Company, a subsidiary of Assignee, and Wrigley GmbH, an affiliate of Assignee, Assignor agreed to sell, convey, transfer and assign, or cause to be sold, conveyed, transferred and assigned to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in certain trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate and business names, brand names, Internet domain names, universal resource locators, designs, logos, trade dress, slogans, and general intangibles of like nature, together with all goodwill, registrations and applications relating to the foregoing, including but not limited to those set forth on SCHEDULE A, (collectively, the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the right to bring an action at law or in equity and collect damages for the infringement or other impairment of the foregoing.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, promptly file for recordation in the appropriate intellectual property registries, all documents necessary to bring record ownership of the Trademarks into the name of the current owner thereof and provide to Assignee, the necessary information and original registration certificates to permit Assignee to effect and perfect the transfer of the Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002348 FRAME: 0075

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

RAGOLD/INC.

By:

Name: Rainer Schindler

Title: President

WM. WRIGLEY JR. COMPANY

By:

Name: Howard Malovany

Title: Vice President, Secretary/and

General Counsel

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF /LLINOIS		)
COUNTY OF COOK	_)	

On 4, 2001, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, and acknowledge that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Assignor, Ragold, Inc. for the purposes contained therein.

By: Dellia S. Krahn Name: DEBRA S. KRAHN

Title: Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3-16-63

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

DEBRAS, KRAHN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/10/2003

## SCHEDULE A

- Trademarks: U.S. Federal Registrations/Applications
  - a. VELAMINTS (Serial No. 73-090,181; Registered, No. 1,085,270)
  - b. SNAP-ITZ (Serial No. [to come]; Application Pending)
  - c. VELAMINIS (Serial No. 75-444,472; Application Pending)
  - d. COCOAMINT (Serial No. 73-765,998; Cancelled)
  - e. VELAFRUITS (Serial No. 73-633,880; Cancelled)
  - f. THE LITTLE HEARTS YOU LOVE TO SHARE (Serial No. 74-188,124; Abandoned)
  - g. VELAHEARTS (Serial No. 74-100,751; Cancelled)
  - h. VELABITS (Serial No. 74-100,949; Abandoned)
  - i. SNAP-ITZ (Serial No. 75-913034; Abandoned)
- Trademarks: Mexico Registration

VELAMINTS (Reg. No. 324292) has been transferred to RAGOLD US and the recordation of such transfer in Mexico is in process.

Trademarks: Canada Registration

VELAMINTS (Reg. No. 241545) has been transferred to RAGOLD US and the recordation of such transfer in Canada is in process.

- 4. Domain Names
  - a. www.sugarfreemints.com
  - b. www.sugarfreemints.net
  - c. www.breathmints.net
  - d. www.breathmints.org
  - e. www.chocolatevelamints.com
  - f. www.chocolatevelamints.net
  - g. www.chocolatevelamints.org
  - h. www.chocolatemints.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002348 FRAME: 0078